CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America (as successor to Fleet Capital Corporation)		07/14/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hart Intercivic, Inc.
Street Address:	15500 Wells Port Drive
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78728
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1589926	HART FORMS & SERVICES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)220-6733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-721-8033

Email: tom.adair@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: Tom Adair

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C073277.0323583
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tom Adair
Signature:	/Tom Adair/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0174

900197157

Date:	07/15/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release of Security Interest#page1 source=Release of Security Interest#page2 source=Release of Security Interest#page3	tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0175

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of July 14th, 2011 by Bank of America, N.A. (as successor to Fleet Capital Corporation), as "Lender" in favor of Hart InterCivic, Inc. (formerly Hart Election Services, Inc.) ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed in the Security Agreements (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Lender and Grantor (or their predecessors in interest) are parties to a Loan and Security Agreement dated October 18, 1996 and an Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated May 1, 1999, in which Grantor agreed to provide Lender with a security interest in and continuing lien on Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to and upon certain assets of Grantor, including but not limited to patents and trademarks as set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Patent and Trademark Collateral"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above referenced loan agreements, Grantor executed security agreements in the Patent and Trademark Collateral on October 18, 1996 and October 8, 1999;

WHEREAS, these security interests were recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 3, 1997 at or around Reel/Frame No. 1542/0873; and March 31, 2000 at or around Reel/Frame No. 010719/0506:

WHEREAS, all of Grantor's obligations under the loan agreements have been fulfilled, Grantor has requested that the Lender release its security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- SECTION 1. <u>TERMINATION AND RELEASE</u>. The Lender hereby terminates and releases and therefore reassigns to Granter all of Lender's right, title and interest in and continuing lien on the above referenced assets of Grantor, including the following:
 - (a) Patent and Trademark Collateral now existing or hereinafter adopted or acquired in the United States including but not limited to those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
 - (b) Goodwill associated with such Patent and Trademark Collateral; and
 - (c) Products and proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.
- SECTION 2. <u>FURTHER ASSURANCES</u>. Lender agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization, and will execute any documents necessary to effect, record, and perfect the release of the Lender's security interest in the Patent and Trademark Collateral.
- SECTION 3. <u>COUNTERPARTS</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by the parties hereto on separate counterparts, each of which when so executed, shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0176 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year written above.

BANK OF AMERICA	CORPORATION
-----------------	--------------------

as Lender

Momo (printed), Deb

Name (printed): Deborah M. Fleming

Title: Vice President

Address: 9000 Southside Blvd, Bldg 100

Jacksonville, Florida 32256

Phone: 904-987-6068

State of Florida)
County of Duval)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 14th day of July, 2011, the undersigned, personally appeared, is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Notary Public

{seal}

My Commission Expires:

September 8, 2012

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT & TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Title		Patent No. Application No.
ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM	06/26/2001	6250548
ELECTRONIC VOTING SYSTEM	01/11/1994	5278753

Mark	Registration Date	Trademark Pagistration No.
hart forms & services	04/03/1990	1589926

TRADEMARK REEL: 004584 FRAME: 0178

RECORDED: 07/15/2011